

(
Crl.A.No. 934 OF 1998
ITEM No.101(PH)

Court No.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.934 of 1998

PRITHVI SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THRU SECTY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/04/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks. The appellant to file the application for condonation of delay as well as for amendment of the petition (now converted into appeal) challenging the judgment of the High Court acquitting the respondents. On such application being made the notice shall be issued directly to the parties concerned including the State of Rajasthan because of the fact that neither counsel of State of Rajasthan or the respondents who have filed Vakalatnama have not appeared in this case.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER