

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 934 OF 1998

PRITHVI SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THRU SECTY & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh ,Adv
Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 14 th January, 2009.
As a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted for filing the
affidavit as indicated in the report.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master