

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 934 OF 1998

PRITHVI SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THRU SECTY & ORS.  
(Office report on default dt. 21.02.2009)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh ,Adv

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 14th January, 2009. Further four weeks' time is granted for confirming service upon the unserved respondents. In default, put up for further orders.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master