

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.934 OF 1998

PRITHVI SINGHAPPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE THRU SECTY & ORS.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on default dt.02.04.2009. If the requisitions contained in the Office Report are not complied with within four weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

The Registry is directed to inform the learned advocate-on-record for the appellant immediately.

.J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 8, 2009.
ITEM NO.30 COURT NO.4 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 934 OF 1998

PRITHVI SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THRU SECTY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report on default dt.02.04.2009. If the requisitions contained in the Office Report are not complied with within four weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

The Registry is directed to inform the learned advocate-on-record for the appellant immediately.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)